LM Series
PCB-mount ultra compact power supply with fine current monitoring accuracy
5 standard models
Vin : 24Vdc
Vout : -40V to -400V @ 30mW    through    -350V to -3500V @ 300mW
 small volume and lightweight
 PCB flat mounting
 tight line/load regulation

HV setting :
HV monitoring :
HV output :
1. inhib.1
2. inhib.2
7. supply 0V
8. Vin
5. 0V signal
3. control input
6. current monitoring
4. voltage monitoring
9. Vout
10. Vout
LM Series Selection Guide
Model Vin Iin Vout Iout Pout short-circuit current ripple (p-p)
LM24N401750 24 Vdc 45 mA -40 to  -400 V 75 µA 30 mW 83 µA + 10 % < 2 mV
LM24N152500 24 Vdc 50 mA -150 to -1500 V 50 µA 75 mW 55 µA + 10 % < 2 mV
LM24N152101 24 Vdc 100 mA -150 to -1500 V 100 µA 150 mW 110 µA + 10 % < 5 mV
LM24P202100 24 Vdc 40 mA +200 to +2000 V 10 µA 20 mW 11 µA + 10 % < 5 mV
LM24N352750 24 Vdc 90 mA -350 to  -3500 V 75 µA 262mW 83 µA + 10 % < 10 mV
Marking
LM Series
PCB-mount ultra compact power supply with fine current
monitoring accuracy